
2021 University of Mary Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-32   Conf: 8-21   Home: 5-8   Away: 3-13   Neutral: 1-11
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (240), Opp (264)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Pelesauma (1), Ritz (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Laetsch (5), Trout (1), Wszolek (1), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (152-174),
Laetsch (51-60), Alvarado (36-45), Trout (17-18), Eckhardt (14-14), Alvarado (13-14), Harder (13-14), Wszolek (8-9)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 De Jonge, Eryn .296 40-40 115 12 34 2 0 0 15 36 .313 4 0 26 0 .319 0 2 1-1 56 2 6 .906
7 Sanchez, Mariah .285 41-41 130 14 37 5 2 1 7 49 .377 14 0 34 0 .354 0 1 4-4 72 0 1 .986
12 Trout, Madelynn .278 34-33 90 25 25 6 0 3 8 40 .444 12 1 33 0 .369 0 1 1-1 180 5 4 .979
22 Kannegiesser, Kaylee .274 41-41 117 8 32 6 1 2 18 46 .393 3 1 23 0 .295 1 1 0-0 54 64 11 .915
2 De Jonge, Brooke .261 35-32 92 17 24 1 0 0 5 25 .272 3 0 24 0 .284 0 3 4-5 24 1 3 .893
8 Pelesauma, Mikaela .233 33-31 86 10 20 6 1 1 13 31 .360 7 1 21 0 .295 1 5 1-1 71 56 7 .948
26 Laetsch, Rachael .231 35-34 91 8 21 3 1 5 18 41 .451 15 0 39 0 .340 0 2 0-0 83 18 8 .927
24 Alvarado, Kaitlyn .216 41-40 116 14 25 6 0 1 11 34 .293 15 1 29 1 .311 0 0 0-0 32 49 9 .900
1 Ritz, Devyn .288 27-24 66 6 19 4 0 2 13 29 .439 5 0 20 0 .329 2 1 0-0 31 20 6 .895
5 Berube, Haley .273 5-5 11 2 3 1 0 0 1 4 .364 2 0 2 0 .385 0 0 1-1 10 5 1 .938
18 Wszolek, Madison .259 10-9 27 3 7 0 0 0 1 7 .259 2 0 9 0 .310 0 1 0-0 28 1 0 1.000
9 Chileen, Kasidy .207 26-21 58 7 12 3 0 0 3 15 .259 1 1 23 0 .233 0 1 1-1 77 2 2 .975
3 Luna, Levi .200 10-7 20 3 4 1 0 0 1 5 .250 2 0 6 0 .273 0 0 0-0 14 9 2 .920
4 Diedrich, Morgan .143 11-10 28 3 4 3 0 0 4 7 .250 2 1 11 0 .226 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
55 Reinhardt, Mckenzie .000 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 2 1 .750
Totals .254 41-41 1051 132 267 47 5 15 118 369 .351 87 6 303 1 .314 4 18 13-14 747 270 65 .940
Opponents .349 41-41 1129 300 394 86 10 31 270 593 .525 124 35 138 2 .423 18 13 76-87 788 259 47 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 Alvarado, Alissa 7.05 4-10 24 19 10 0-0 0 106.0 152 107 83 49 58 24 3 8 .331 9 12 0 4 7
15 Harder, Brooke 8.76 2-5 13 8 2 0-0 0 37.0 58 41 36 24 21 19 2 4 .349 4 7 0 3 1
24 Alvarado, Kaitlyn 8.85 2-10 16 4 2 0-0 0 61.0 99 73 60 20 27 19 4 10 .350 1 5 0 3 5
14 Eckhardt, Nicole 14.00 1-6 23 10 0 0-0 0 45.0 85 79 70 31 32 24 1 9 .385 6 11 0 8 0
Totals 9.00 9-31 76 41 14 0 0 249.0 394 300 249 124 138 86 10 31 .349 20 35 0 18 13
Opponents 3.39 32-9 67 41 20 8 1 262.2 267 132 99 87 303 47 5 15 .254 31 6 0 4 18



2021 University of Mary Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
18 Wszolek, Madison 29 28 1 0 1.000 0 8 1 .889 1 0
4 Diedrich, Morgan 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Harder, Brooke 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 13 1 .929 0 0
7 Sanchez, Mariah 73 72 0 1 .986 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Trout, Madelynn 189 180 5 4 .979 2 17 1 .944 1 0
9 Chileen, Kasidy 81 77 2 2 .975 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Pelesauma, Mikaela 134 71 56 7 .948 4 0 0 — 0 0
5 Berube, Haley 16 10 5 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Laetsch, Rachael 109 83 18 8 .927 0 51 9 .850 5 0
16 Alvarado, Alissa 38 4 31 3 .921 0 36 9 .800 0 0
3 Luna, Levi 25 14 9 2 .920 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Kannegiesser, Kaylee 129 54 64 11 .915 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 De Jonge, Eryn 64 56 2 6 .906 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Alvarado, Kaitlyn 90 32 49 9 .900 0 13 1 .929 0 0
1 Ritz, Devyn 57 31 20 6 .895 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 De Jonge, Brooke 28 24 1 3 .893 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Eckhardt, Nicole 7 3 3 1 .857 0 14 0 1.000 0 0
55 Reinhardt, Mckenzie 4 1 2 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1082 747 270 65 .940 8 76 11 .874 7 0
Opponents 1094 788 259 47 .957 13 13 1 .929 5 0


